PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2801470

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
POLYSLAB INTERNATIONAL PTY. LTD.	09/04/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DIVERSITECH CORPORATION
Street Address:	6650 SUGARLOAF PARKWAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 100
City:	DULUTH
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30097

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8152129
Patent Number:	D590572
Patent Number:	D590123
Patent Number:	D590573
Patent Number:	D590124
Patent Number:	D627535
Patent Number:	D600874
Patent Number:	D600875

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)685-7041

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 404 815 3741

Email: mdalton@sgrlaw.com

Correspondent Name: DALE LISCHER

Address Line 1: 1230 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E.
Address Line 2: PROMENADE, SUITE 3100
Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 028924.121

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DALE LISCHER

502754874 REEL: 032607 FRAME: 0784

	(D. 1. 1. 1. 7.			
SIGNATURE:	/Dale Lischer/			
DATE SIGNED:	04/04/2014			
Total Attachments: 3				
source=028924EvolvePatentAssignmen	t#page1.tif			
source=028924EvolvePatentAssignment#page2.tif				
source=028924EvolvePatentAssignmen	t#page3.tif			

PATENT REEL: 032607 FRAME: 0785

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is made this day of September, 2013 (the "Effective Date"), by and between Polyslab International Pty. Ltd. ("Assignor"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Australia with its principal place of business located at 247 David Low Way, Peregian Beach, Queensland, Australia 4573, and DiversiTech Corporation, a Georgia corporation ("Assignee") with its principal place of business at 6650 Sugarloaf Parkway, Suite 100, Duluth, Georgia 30097. Assignors and Assignee are each sometimes referred to herein as a "Party" and collectively as the "Parties."

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the inventions (collectively the "Inventions") as described and claimed in the United States patent listed on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Patents");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties hereby agree as follows:

- (1) Assignor hereby sells, transfers, assigns, and sets over to Assignee all of such Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents, and any rights and privileges under any letters patent that may be granted therefor and thereon and all patent applications including continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, reexaminations, extensions thereof, and all patent applications claiming priority from the Patents; together with the right to recover for past infringement.
- (2) Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to assign and issue the same to Assignee, it successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have signed this Patent Assignment Agreement as of the Effective Date hereof.

ASSIGNOR POLYSLAB INTERNATIONAL PTY. LTD.

Name: Martin Bristow

Title: Director

Date: September 4, 2013

ASSIGNEE - DiversiTech Corporation

Name: James A. Prescott

Title: President

Date: September 4, 2013

ATL 19285251v1

SGR/11340958,1

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is made this 4th day of September, 2013 (the "Effective Date"), by and between Polyslab International Pty. Ltd. ("Assignor"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Australia with its principal place of business located at 247 David Low Way, Peregian Beach, Queensland, Australia 4573, and DiversiTech Corporation, a Georgia corporation ("Assignee") with its principal place of business at 6650 Sugarloaf Parkway, Suite 100, Duluth, Georgia 30097. Assignors and Assignee are each sometimes referred to herein as a "Party" and collectively as the "Parties."

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the inventions (collectively the "Inventions") as described and claimed in the United States patent listed on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Patents");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties hereby agree as follows:

- (1) Assignor hereby sells, transfers, assigns, and sets over to Assignee all of such Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents, and any rights and privileges under any letters patent that may be granted therefor and thereon and all patent applications including continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, reexaminations, extensions thereof, and all patent applications claiming priority from the Patents; together with the right to recover for past infringement.
- (2) Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to assign and issue the same to Assignee, it successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have signed this Patent Assignment Agreement as of the Effective Date hereof.

ASSIGNOR - POLYSLAB INTERNATIONAL PTY. LTD.

Name: Martin Bristow

Title: Director

Date: September 4, 2013

ASSIGNEE - Diversiffech Corporation

Name. James A. Prescott

Title: President

Date: September 4, 2013

ATL 19285251v1

SGR/11340958.1

SCHEDULE A

PATENTS

Title	Patent No.	Issue Date
Plinths Constructed of Plastic Material	8,152,129	April 10, 2012
Plinths Constructed of Plastic Material	Serial No. 13/442,471	Application filed April 9, 2012
Square Plinth (US Design 1)	D590572	April 14, 2009
Square Plinth (US Design 2)	D590123	April 7, 2009
Rectangle Plinth (US Design 3)	D590573	April 14, 2009
Plinth (US Design 4)	D590124	April 7, 2009
Plinth (US Design 5)	D627535	Nov. 16, 2010
Plinth (US Design 6)	D600874	Sept. 22,2009
Plinth (US Design 8)	D600875	Sept. 22, 2009

Page 2 of 2

ATL 19285251v1

SGR/11340958.1

PATENT REEL: 032607 FRAME: 0788

RECORDED: 04/04/2014